



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

April 2016

Our ref: FOI 001095/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by both Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 10th March 2016. This response is being provided on behalf of Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies as a result of ongoing collaboration.

In your requests you sought access to the following information:

Please could you answer the following questions relating to Football Banning Orders in your force area and consider this request under the Freedom of Information act?

- 1 How many under 18s in your force area have received a Football Banning Order in the last three years? With what football team are they associated?
- 2 How old is the youngest person to receive a Football Banning Order in the last three years? With what team are they associated?
- 3 How many over 50s in your force area have received a Football Banning Order in the last three years? With what football team are they associated?
- 4 How old if the oldest person to receive a Football Banning Order in the last three years? With what football team are they associated?

The request refers to Norwich City & Ipswich Town supporters.

Should this be too time-consuming, could you please provide me with the age of every person to receive a Football Banning Order in the past three years, as well as the football club with which they are associated?

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your request

The following information has been located as relevant to your request.

NORFOLK

- Q1 No under 18s received a Football Banning Order in the past 3 years.
- Q2 The youngest person was a 22 year old Stoke City supporter.
- Q3 One over 50 year old received a Football Banning Order. A Leeds United supporter.

Q4 The oldest person to receive a Football Banning Order was a 55 year old Leeds United supporter.

SUFFOLK

Q1 1 Ipswich Town supporter under the age of 18 received a Football Banning Order.

Q2 The Ipswich Town supporter was 15 years old at the time of the Banning Order.

Q3 No supporters over the age of 50 received Football Banning Orders.

Q4 The oldest supporter to receive a Banning Order was 44 years, when banned, and supported Ipswich Town.